

705-737-3303 www.gerreng.com

August 4, 2021

Project No.: 565-015

LETTER RE. CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

BGL CONTRACTORS CORP. 608 Colby Dr. Waterloo, ON, N2V 1A2

Attn: Nader Qushair

Re: Skyline Waste Water Treatment Plant

Mixer Contract

Certificate of Substantial Performance

Mr. Qushair,

As per section 32 of the Construction Lien Act, attached please find the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the works within the Mixer Contract for the upgrades to the Skyline Waste Water Treatment Plant.

Note the date of certification is July 12th, 2021. We request you post the required certificate in the Daily Commercial News for the required 60-day period and pass along a copy to us when available. We will require revised copies of the WSIB Clearance Certificate and Statutory Declaration prior to preparing the statutory holdback release payment certificate.

We trust you will find this acceptable. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

All of which is respectfully submitted,

Sincerely,

Gerrits Engineering Limited

Civil Engineer, Director

Jeff MdCuaig, P.Ęng

cc. Derrick Canete, Skyline Utility Services Inc. (by Email)

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

1102 Horseshoe Valley Road, Township of Oro-Medonte, County of Simcoe
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
1102 Horseshoe Valley Road, Township of Oro-Medonte, County of Simco
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Mixer and Controls Upgrades - Horseshoe Valley WWTP Process Improvements
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on July 12th, 2021 .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: July 12 th , 2021
\II M 7 / .
(payment de tifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Skyline Utility Services Inc.
Address for service: 36 King St. E., Suite 700, Toronto, ON, M5C 2L9
Name of contractor: BGL Contractors Corp.
Address for service: 608 Colby Drive, Waterloo, ON, N2V 1A2
Address for service. Coo colsy Direc, National, CN, NEV IAE
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Gerrits Engineering Ltd
Address: 222 Mapleview Drive West, Suite 300, Barrie, Ontario L4N 9E7
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
<u> </u>
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
1102 Horseshoe Valley Road, Township of Oro-Medonte, County of Simcoe
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)